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Report code: AR-17-IR-017978

Batch code: EUINBA-00014070
Report date: 29.07.2017

Aditi Organic Certifications Pvt. Ltd. - Bangalore
No. 531/A, Priya Chambers,

Dr. Rajkumar Road,
1st Block, Rajajinagar,
Bangalore.

INDIA

Mr Narayana Upadhyaya

ANALYTICAL REPORT

Sample code:
Sample name:

Sample reference

258-2017-07002460

Soybean Seeds

Sample Seal No's : 83326
Operator No.: ORG-1605-000768
Date:19-07-2017

Received on:
Analysed between:

20.07.2017
21.07.2017 - 29.07.2017

Sample Appearance: Light Brown Colour Seeds
Quantity received: 500g Condition on receipt: Good
Sample packing: Sealed Polythene Pack Sampling: NOT SAMPLED BY EUROFINS
PESTICIDES Result Unit
IR001 IR Pesticides (OC & OP) Method: EASI-CHE-SOP-021
Triazophos 0.011 mg/kg
Other Screened Pesticides Not Detected
List of Screened Pesticide Residues analysed on above sample:
Pesticide Name LoQ Pesticide Name LoQ
(mg/kg) (mg/kg)
Organo Chlorine group Organo Phosphorus Group
2,4-DDD 0.01 Fenthion-oxon 0.01
2,4-DDE 0.01 Formothion 0.01
2,4-DDT 0.01 Iprobenfos 0.01
4,4-DDD 0.01 Isocarbophos 0.01
4,4-DDE 0.01 Malathion 0.01
4,4-DDT 0.01 Maloaxon 0.01
Aldrin 0.01 Methamidophos 0.01
Alpha-HCH 0.01 Monocrotophos 0.01
Beta HCH 0.01 Omethoate 0.01
Camphechlor (Toxaphene) 0.01 Paraoxon-methyl 0.01
Chlordane 0.01 Parathion Methyl 0.01
Chlordecone 0.01 Parathion-ethyl 0.01
Chlorothalonil 0.01 Paroxon ethyl 0.01
Delta HCH 0.01 Phenthoate 0.01
Dicofol 0.01 Phorate 0.01
Dieldrin 0.01 Phorate Sulfoxide 0.01
Endosulfan Alpha 0.01 Phorate Sulfone 0.01
Endosulfan Beta 0.01 Phosalone 0.01
Endosulfan Sulphate 0.01 Phosphamidon 0.01
Endrin 0.01 Pirimiphos-methyl 0.01
Gamma HCH (Lindane) 0.01 Profenfos 0.01
Heptachlor 0.01 Quinalphos 0.01
Hexachlorobenzene 0.01 Thiometon 0.01
Methoxychlor 0.01 Triazophos 0.01
Organo Phosphorus Group Trichlorfon 0.01
4-bromo-2-chlorophenol 0.01 Demeton-S-methyl-sulfone 0.01
Acephate 0.01 Azinphose-methyl 0.01
Anilofos 0.01 Bromophos-ethyl 0.01
Azinphose-Ethyl 0.01 Dioxathion 0.01

The results may not be reproduced except in full, without a written approval of the laboratory. The results relate only to the sample analysed.
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Chlorfenvinphos
Chlorpyrifos
Chlorpyrifos methyl
Demton-S-Methyl
Diazinon
Dichlorvos
Dimethoate
Edifenphos

Ethion

Etrimfos
Fenamiphos
Fenitrothion
Fenthion

Fenthion Sulfone
Fenthion sulfoxide

LOQ : Limit of Quantification

Nt

Mr Vara Prasad Babu A

Team Lead - Chemical

0.01
0.01
0.01

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01

Disulfoton
Cadusafos
Fenchlorphos
Mecarbam
Phoxim
Methacrifos
Ethoprophos
Fosthiazate
Mevinphos
O,0-TEPP
Pyrazophos
Terbufos
Tolclofos-methyl
Propetamphos
Temephos

0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01

The tests identified by the two letters code IR are performed by Eurofins Analytical Services India Pvt (Bangalore), INDIA.
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